

9021



DOCUMENT 19263

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST SYSTEM 9021 - 1997-1999 GMC C5500, C6500, C7500,
C8500 3126 CATERPILLAR W/W0AB

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	PART#	DESCRIPTION
1	ea	1	1216	Rotary screw compressor
2	ea	1	92111	Inlet control valve assembly #11
3	ea	1	36037	Paper filter element
4	ea	1	36045	Filter blank plate
5	ea	1	15221	1/4" NC nut
6	ea	1	15374	1/4" NC x 3" threaded rod
7	ea	1	15029	1/4" NC Nylock nut
8	ea	1	50081	1/8" NPT x 5/16" SAE 90° elbow
9	ea	1	92091	1/8" NPT scavenge orifice 90° elbow
10	ea	1	58004	Viton o-ring 3" x 1/8"
11	ea	1	2035	Clutch
12	ea	1	50074	1/2" NPT 1/2" SAE 90° elbow
13	ea	1	92039	3/4"-16" straight thread nipple
14	ea	1	49035	Oil filter
15	ea	1	49036	3/4" JIC swivel nut 45° elbow
16	ea	1	36049	Silencing reed
17	ea	1	36048	Regulator PTX mount block
18	ea	1	50020	1/8" NPT x 1/4" poly tube
19	ea	1	50093	1/4" NPT x 5/16" tube SAE 90° elbow
20	ea	1	36046	Regulator valve
21	ea	1	43028	1/4" cl nipple
22	ea	1	50064	1/4" tube x 1/8" pipe 90° elbow
23	ea	1	11120	Main bracket
24	ea	1	26075	Tensioner
25	ea	1	15048	7/16" alloy pl SAE washer
26	ea	1	15419	12mm x 80mm HHCS Gr 10.9
27	ea	1	OEM	8mm bolt (supplied /w tensioner)
28	ea	1	OEM	Washer (supplied /w tensioner)
29	ea	2	13007	Idler serp six rib back
30	ea	1	14129	Idler spacer
31	ea	1	15403	1/2" x 1 1/4" flange lock bolt
32	ea	1	14051	Idler - bolt spacer
33	ea	1	18138	VR GMC Topkick 3126 cat 98 pulley
34	ea	1	16289	Belt 84-50
35	ea	2	50071	90° elbow 1/2" tube to 3/4" NPT
36	ea	1	17244	1/2" x 121.5" oil return cooler to compressor
37	ea	1	92130	Cooler
38	ea	2	22043	Hose clamp HS36
39	ea	1	17236	Cooler rad hose 3126 98 GMC
40	ea	1	32070/15405	Throttle controller cable nipple

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST SYSTEM 9021 - 1997-1999 GMC C5500, C6500, C7500, C8500 3126 CATERPILLAR W/W0AB

ITEM	UNIT	QTY	PART#	DESCRIPTION
41	ea	1	5037	Throttle control
42	ea	1	15350	1/4" serr lock washer
43	ea	1	15038	1/4" SAE flat washer
44	ea	2	15028	1/4" x 3/4" NC G8 pl HHCS
45	ea	1	50020	1/4" poly tube x 1/8 NPT male 90° elbow
46	ea	1	12180	Throttle control mounting bracket
47	in	22	17055	1/4" brake hose
48	ea	1	15385	Retaining ring
49	ea	1	32033	Sight glass window
50	ea	1	58008	O-ring 1 15/16" ID x 3/32"
51	ea	1	50060	1/2" SAE x 1/2" NPT fitting
52	ea	1	50083	5/16" SAE x 1/4" NPT fitting brass
53	ea	1	50062	1/4" SAE x 1/4" NPT fitting brass
54	ea	1	49033	3/4" JIC x 3/4" NPT fitting
55	ea	1	3034	Tank
56	ea	1	58028	O-ring 4 1/2" ID x 1/8"
57	ea	1	32066	Drain plug
58	ea	1	36036	Coalescing element
59	ea	1	58007	O-ring 4 1/2" ID x 1/8"
60	ea	1	36041	Minimum pressure valve
61	ea	1	32082	Modified 1" BSPP fitting
62	ea	1	12179	Throttle pull bracket
63	ea	1	58048	Spring compensating
64	ea	1	12187	Compensating spring bracket
65	ea	1	35353	Control box 98 GMC 3126 Cat
66	ea	1	17232	5/16" x 125"
67	ea	1	17230	3/4" x 117" main air line
68	ea	1	17235	5/16" x 24"
69	ea	1	17233	1/2" x 166.5" oil return line tank to cooler
70	ea	1	17231	1/4" x 121"
71	ea	2	22069	Overstrap
72	ea	2	12178	Tank bracket
73	ea	4	15409	1/2" x 18" NC threaded rod
74	ea	2	22071	Frame clamp strap
75	ea	1	34038	Fan hub spacer
76	ea	8	15044	3/8" alloy pl SAE washer
77	ea	8	15108	10 x 60 HHCS G10.9

VMAC™ VR7000 SYSTEM #9021

SECTION 11 OF 12

